
"Learning is Supreme Deity" 

Year 

2021-22 

2020-21 

PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

2017-18 

SC 

#1-378, ADB Road, Surampalem, E.G. District, A.P. - 533 437. 

(Approved by AlCTE, Permanetly Affillated to JNTUK, Kakinada.) 
(Recognized by UGC Under Section 2(fO) and 12 (B) of UGC Act, 1956) 

Ph: 08852 -252233, 34. Website : www.pragati.ac. in 

D.No. 2-46-21, Near D-Mart, Kakatiya Nagar, Kakinada. Ph: 7330826667, 7337458886 

Number of seats earmarked for 

reserved category as per GOI or State 
Government rule 

121 49 235 

16 46 225 

2019-20 116 46 225 

ST OBC Gen Others 

2018-19 116 46 225 

116 46 

(Sponsored by M/s. Gayatri Educational Society) 

225 

Admission Extract 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

273 

262 

262 

340 

340 

134 

128 

128 

50 

50 

Number of students admitted from 
the reserved category 

SC 

121 

113 

116 

115 

112 

ST OBC Gen 

45 

35 

38 

41 

35 

235 277 

225 

225 

225 

225 

298 

298 

364 

400 

Others 

134 

106 

100 

32 

5 

PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 

PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
(AUTONOMOUS) #1-378, ADB ROAD, SURAMPALEM 

Near Peddapuram, E.G.Dt. (AP)-533 437 
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