

## **Admission Extract**

Year	Number of seats earmarked for reserved category as per GOI or State Government rule					Number of students admitted from the reserved category				
	SC	ST	OBC	Gen	Others	SC	ST	OBC	Gen	Others
2021-22	121	49	235	273	134	121	45	235	277	134
2020-21	116	46	225	262	128	113	35	225	298	106
2019-20	116	46	225	262	128	116	38	225	298	100
2018-19	116	46	225	340	50	115	41	225	364	32
2017-18	116	46	225	340	50	112	35	225	400	5

PAL PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) # 1-378, ADB ROAD, SURAMPALEM Near Peddapuram, E.G.Dt. (AP)-533 437